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Employee Sustainable Development, Health & Well-being
Questionnaire November 2014

This report was generated on 04/03/15, giving the results for 1014 respondents.

In general, would you say that your health is: (please tick only one)

Excellent (117) -12%
Very good (342) _34%
Good (363) _36%
Fair (156) -15%

Poor (28) I3%

Very poor (5) ’I%

Do you think you are physically active in your life at present? (please tick only one)

ves o) -
o o)

In an average week, how many times do you participate in the following activities for at
least 30 minutes... (please tick as appropriate) (Vigorous physical activity (e.g. football,
running, cycling))

vone +co) [ -
Once or twice a week (166) -21%

Three or four times a week (121) -16%

5+ times a week (21) I3%
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In an average week, how many times do you participate in the following activities for at
least 30 minutes... (please tick as appropriate) (Moderate physical activity (jogging, hill
walking, heavy gardening))

vone c52) [N
Once or twice a week (255) _32%

Three or four times a week (117) -15%
5+ times a week (76) -10%

In an average week, how many times do you participate in the following activities for at
least 30 minutes... (please tick as appropriate) (Light physical activity (yoga, walking))

None (141) -16%
Once or twice a week (326) _37%

Three or four times a week (157) -18%

5+ times a week (251) _29%

Has the availability of activities for employees improved your physical activity levels in
the past 12 months?

ves (129) || 3>
e —

Has the provision of information to employees improved your physical activity levels in
the past 12 months?

ves (124) [ 3%
B —

Are you happy with what you currently weigh? (please tick only one)

Content with my current weight _28%
(283)
I'd like to lose weight (706)

2%
I'd like to gain weight (18)
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Do you think you eat a balanced and healthy diet? (please tick only one)

ves ) -
o o) I

Don't know (50) .5%

Has the availability of healthy options in work helped you to eat more healthily?

ves oo I
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Has the information on healthy eating in work helped you to eat more healthily?

vos oo
o 755 I <

Do you currently smoke? (please tick only one)

ves (123) [ 12%
No, I've never smoked (669) _66%
No, | used to but I've given up (218) -22%

How often do you smoke? (please tick only one)

Most days of the week (13) -11%

Weekends (2) |2%
Social occasions only (5) I4%

Rarely (4) I3%
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If you smoke during the working day, on average, how many cigarettes do you smoke?
(please tick only one)

Would you say you smoke more or less during your working day, compared with
weekends and evenings? (please tick only one)

More (8) .7%
css e
About the same (22) -19%

Have you tried to give up smoking? (please tick only one)

Once (20) -17%
Twice (27) -23%

Would you like to give up smoking? (please tick only one)

ves o)
o -
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Do you drink alcohol? (please tick only one)

Every day (15) |2%
Almost every day (37) I4%

5 or 6 days a week (15) |2%

3 or 4 days a week (116) -12%

Once or twice a week (349) _35%
Once or twice a month (234) -23%

Once every couple of months (158) -16%

Not at all in the last 12 months (32) I3%

No, never (52) l5%

On average, how many units of alcohol do you consume each time you drink? (1 unit of
alcohol = 1 pub measure spirits OR 1 shot, 2 units of alcohol = 1 small glass wine OR 1
pint ordinary strenght lager

1-2 (268) || 2°%
3-4 337) |
5-10 (225) _25%
more than 10 (87) -10%

Compared with this time last year, would you say you were drinking more, less or about
the same amount of alcohol? (please tick only one)

More (57) [ 6%

Less (21) || 22>

Don't know (7) |1 %
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In the past 12 months, have you taken time off work because you are feeling under too
much pressure at work? (please tick only one)

Yes (72) -7%
e —

In the past 12 months, have you taken time off work because you are feeling under too
much pressure outside of work? (please tick only one)

Yes (70) -7%
vo 22 [

How often do you have your blood pressure checked? (please tick only one)

Monthly or more often (80) .8%

Twice a year (158) -16%
Annually (128) -13%
Less than once a year (100) .10%
Only if | attend surgery/ Dr Appointment (377) _38%
Never (163) -16%

Do you have regular (for example annually, six monthly or more frequent) checks for
any of the following (please tick all that apply)

cholesterol (139) |G 5%
Diabetes (66) [N 23%
Weight (113) _39%
Body Mass Index (BMI) (49) -17%
otner (93) || NG 32
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Have you ever attended a Health 'MOT (i.e. lifestyle screening - blood pressure,
cholesterol, height, weight etc)? (please tick only one)

ve o0
e ————— U

If yes, please tell us where you attended your last Health 'MOT' (please tick only one)

Community Centre (11) I4%

At work (82) _27%

Public event (10) I3%

Other (14) .5%

Would you be prepared to pay a monthly amount for private health care?

ves o) I
am——

How do you normally travel to work? (please tick only one)

By car with others (73) . 7%

By train (5) 1%

Motorbike/ Scooter (-)

By Walking (116) -12%
By Cycling (-)
By public transport (24) I2%

Other (5) [1%
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Using the flowchart below, please indicate your level of understanding of sustainable
development

Level 1(320) (GG %
Level 2 (289) | 0%

Level 3 (86) -9%
Level 4 (181) [N 2%
Level 5 (74) [

At home, do you...? (please tick as many as
appropriate)

Avoid using the car for short jorneys (501) _52%
Actively reducing energy use where possible (856) _89%
Actively reducing your water consumption (532) _55%

Try to buy locally sourced food or goods (337) -35%

Compost your green waste (537) _56%

Other (43) IS%
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Do you engage in any voluntary activity in your local area? If yes, how many hours do
you do on average per month?
Yes, 1 to 3 hours per month (76) .8%
Yes, 4 to 6 hours per month (29) I3%
Yes, 7 to 10 hours per month (22) I2%
Yes, more than 10 hours per month (51) .5%

Occasionally, but not regularly (123) -13%

Which Directorate do you work for?

Education & Lifelong learning (214) -22%
Corporate Services (274) _29%
The Environment (305) _32%
Social Services (161) -17%

How would you describe your job? (please tick only one)

| spend most of my working day at my desk (510) _51%

| spend some of my working day at my desk (184) -19%

My work involves physical activity (walking, lifting etc) (79) l8%
| have a very physically active job (133) .13%
School based (73) I7%

Other (17) |2%
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In the last year, please specify how many days you have lost due to ill health. (please
tick only one)

aw_____ &

More than 10 days (126) -13%

What is your work pattern?

Part time (269) _27%

Which age group are you in?

Under 25 (52) .5%

26-35 (176) -18%
50+ 0o

Are you?

e oo -

Do you have a disability?

Yes (65) -7%
e —
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How would you describe your national identity? (please tick all that apply)

wesn 525 I >

Northern Irish (1) 0%

English (30) Is%

ritish (256) || 5%

Scottish (6) |1%

Other (11) |1%

What is your ethnic group? (please tick only one)

Page:12

o oo I -

Black/ African/ Caribbean/ Blac British (2) 0%
Mixed/ multiple ethnic groups (2) 0%
Asian (4) 0%

Other (2) 0%
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